



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
BREAKFAST																
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile	350	120	14g	4.5g	0g	185mg	1140mg	45g	3g	5g	14g	8%	35%	8%	8%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile w/Bacon	390	160	17g	6g	0g	195mg	1230mg	45g	3g	5g	17g	8%	35%	8%	8%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile w/Chorizo	380	150	17g	6g	0g	190mg	1270mg	45g	3g	5g	16g	15%	35%	10%	10%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile w/Sausage	380	160	17g	6g	0g	190mg	1270mg	45g	3g	5g	15g	8%	35%	10%	8%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Sandwich, Bacon Egg & Cheese	540	270	32g	9g	0g	405mg	910mg	37g	0g	4g	29g	20%	0%	20%	20%	E,M,W
Breakfast, Sides, Wild Spuds	280	130	16g	3.5g	0g	0mg	480mg	32g	4g	< 1g	4g	0%	15%	0%	8%	W

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
BURGERS																
Black Bean Burger, Southwestern	430	130	15g	1.5g	0g	0mg	880mg	46g	9g	7g	21g	8%	8%	10%	25%	S, W
Black Bean Burger, Veg Head	430	130	15g	1.5g	0g	0mg	880mg	46g	9g	7g	21g	8%	8%	10%	25%	S, W
Burger, Bacon Cheeseburger	600	280	31g	12g	0.5g	100mg	1220mg	42g	< 1g	6g	33g	20%	10%	30%	20%	E, M, W
Burger, Bambino with Cheese	300	130	15g	4.5g	0g	40mg	600mg	26g	1g	3g	13g	4%	4%	10%	15%	M, S, W
Burger, Big Daddy Bacon Cheeseburger	950	530	59g	21g	1.5g	185mg	1350mg	44g	0g	8g	56g	10%	0%	40%	30%	M, S, W
Burger, Good Time Deluxe Cheeseburger	560	240	27g	10g	0.5g	90mg	1420mg	46g	< 1g	9g	29g	15%	8%	30%	20%	M, S, W
Burger, Double Good Time Cheeseburger	800	390	44g	17g	1.5g	160mg	1730mg	47g	1g	9g	47g	20%	10%	40%	30%	M, S, W
Burger, Guacamole Bacon Burger	540	250	26g	7g	0.5g	70mg	770mg	50g	6g	8g	29g	10%	15%	10%	20%	W
Burger, Mushroom Swiss Burger	490	200	23g	9g	0.5g	80mg	740mg	42g	1g	5g	29g	4%	0%	25%	20%	M, S, W
Burger, Old Fashioned Burger	560	230	25g	9g	1.5g	115mg	770mg	42g	0g	8g	39g	2%	2%	10%	30%	W
Burger, West Coast Cheeseburger	550	230	27g	10g	0.5g	90mg	1200mg	44g	< 1g	7g	29g	15%	8%	30%	20%	E, M, S, W

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
CHICKEN																
Chicken Tenders, (all natural), portion 3 pc	390	160	18g	4g	0g	75mg	1070mg	30g	1g	4g	27g	0%	0%	0%	4%	E, M, S, W
Chicken Tenders, (all natural), portion 5 pc	620	240	27g	6g	0g	125mg	1780mg	50g	2g	8g	45g	0%	0%	0%	6%	E, M, S, W
Chicken, Buffalo Chicken Sandwich	620	290	33g	6g	0g	55mg	2120mg	59g	1g	10g	21g	20%	10%	4%	15%	E, M, S, W
Chicken, Crispy Chicken Sandwich	520	180	21g	3g	0g	55mg	1170mg	60g	1g	9g	24g	6%	6%	4%	15%	E, M, S, W
Chicken, Guacamole Crispy Chicken Sandwich	640	290	32g	6g	0g	60mg	1530mg	66g	6g	9g	28g	10%	10%	10%	15%	E, M, S, W
Chicken, Spicy Chicken Sandwich	530	210	23g	3.5g	0g	55mg	1280mg	58g	1g	9g	21g	10%	10%	4%	15%	E, M, S, W
Chicken, Classic Corn Dog	320	190	19g	5g	0g	45mg	700mg	27g	1g	9g	10g	0%	0%	6%	20%	E, S, W

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
KIDS MEALS																
Kid's, Apple Juice	100	0	0g	0g	0g	0mg	10mg	24g	0g	23g	0g	0%	30%	0%	4%	
Kid's, Apple Sauce	60	0	0g	0g	0g	0mg	15mg	16g	1g	14g	0g	0%	110%	0%	0%	
Kid's, Tenders, (all natural)	270	120	14g	3g	0g	50mg	710mg	20g	< 1g	3g	18g	0%	0%	0%	2%	E, M, S, W
Kid's, Burger	250	90	10g	2.5g	0g	30mg	400mg	26g	1g	4g	11g	4%	4%	2%	15%	S, W
Kid's, Cheeseburger	290	120	13g	4.5g	0g	40mg	610mg	27g	1g	4g	13g	6%	4%	10%	15%	M, S, W
Kid's, Fries, Natural Cut	220	100	12g	3g	0g	0mg	280mg	28g	4g	< 1g	2g	0%	10%	0%	4%	S
Kid's, Fries, Wild	250	140	16g	4g	0g	0mg	550mg	26g	2g	1g	2g	0%	10%	0%	2%	W
Kid's, Mac & Cheese	240	70	8g	3.5g	0g	55mg	330mg	36g	3g	5g	10g	4%	0%	10%	10%	M, W
Kid's, Classic Corn Dog	320	190	19g	5g	0g	45mg	700mg	27g	1g	9g	10g	0%	0%	6%	20%	E, S, W

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
FROZEN CUSTARD																
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Oregon Blackberry, Single Cake Cone	450	160	18g	11g	0g	115mg	290mg	64g	0g	51g	7g	15%	0%	35%	2%	E, M, S, W
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Oregon Blackberry, Single Cup	420	160	18g	11g	0g	115mg	280mg	59g	0g	51g	7g	15%	0%	35%	0%	E, M
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Oregon Blackberry, Single Waffle Cone	510	170	19g	11g	0g	115mg	310mg	79g	1g	58g	9g	15%	0%	35%	4%	E, M, S, W
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Vanilla, Single Cake Cone	380	160	18g	11g	0g	115mg	200mg	48g	0g	37g	7g	15%	0%	25%	2%	E, M, S, W
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Vanilla, Single Cup	360	160	18g	11g	0g	115mg	190mg	43g	0g	37g	7g	15%	0%	25%	0%	E, M
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Vanilla, Single Waffle Cone	450	170	19g	11g	0g	115mg	220mg	63g	< 1g	44g	9g	15%	0%	25%	4%	E, M, S, W
Frozen Custard, Flavors, Vanilla, Pint	910	410	45g	27g	0g	295mg	480mg	110g	0g	95g	18g	35%	0%	70%	0%	E, M

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
MALTS & SHAKES																
Malt, Chocolate Large	1380	460	51g	30g	0g	310mg	690mg	207g	4g	167g	26g	40%	0%	80%	15%	E, M, W
Malt, Chocolate, Small	1100	380	42g	24g	0g	245mg	570mg	159g	3g	129g	22g	30%	0%	70%	10%	E, M, W
Malt, Oregon Blackberry, Large	1280	450	50g	29g	0g	310mg	880mg	182g	< 1g	154g	24g	40%	2%	110%	0%	E, M, W
Malt, Oregon Blackberry, Small	1030	370	41g	24g	0g	245mg	700mg	143g	< 1g	120g	21g	30%	2%	90%	0%	E, M, W
Malt, Strawberry, Large	1530	450	50g	29g	0g	310mg	610mg	178g	4g	152g	24g	40%	120%	80%	6%	E, M, W
Malt, Strawberry, Small	1190	370	41g	24g	0g	245mg	520mg	155g	4g	133g	21g	30%	120%	70%	6%	E, M, W
Malt, Vanilla Large	1070	450	50g	29g	0g	310mg	610mg	134g	< 1g	111g	23g	40%	0%	80%	0%	E, M, W
Malt, Vanilla, Small	890	370	41g	24g	0g	245mg	520mg	111g	< 1g	92g	20g	30%	0%	70%	0%	E, M, W
Shake, Chocolate Large	1270	440	49g	29g	0g	305mg	590mg	189g	3g	155g	22g	40%	0%	70%	15%	E, M
Shake, Chocolate, Small	990	350	39g	23g	0g	240mg	470mg	141g	2g	117g	18g	30%	0%	60%	10%	E, M
Shake, Oregon Blackberry, Large	1170	430	48g	28g	0g	305mg	770mg	164g	0g	142g	20g	40%	2%	100%	0%	E, M
Shake, Oregon Blackberry, Small	920	350	39g	23g	0g	240mg	590mg	125g	0g	108g	17g	30%	2%	80%	0%	E, M
Shake, Strawberry, Large	1420	430	48g	28g	0g	305mg	510mg	159g	3g	140g	21g	40%	120%	70%	6%	E, M
Shake, Strawberry, Small	1080	350	39g	23g	0g	240mg	420mg	122g	2g	107g	17g	30%	80%	60%	4%	E, M
Shake, Vanilla Large	1010	450	50g	30g	0g	310mg	540mg	119g	0g	103g	22g	40%	0%	80%	0%	E, M
Shake, Vanilla, Small	790	350	39g	23g	0g	240mg	420mg	93g	0g	80g	17g	30%	0%	60%	0%	E, M

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
SIDES																
Side Sauce, BBQ	30	0	0g	0g	0g	0mg	270mg	8g	0g	7g	0g	0%	0%	0%	0%	S
Side Sauce, Honey Mustard	70	60	6g	1g	0g	5mg	75mg	5g	0g	4g	< 1g	0%	0%	0%	0%	E, M, S
Side Sauce, Ranch	130	120	14g	2.5g	0g	5mg	270mg	2g	0g	1g	0g	0%	0%	0%	0%	E, M, MSG, S
Side Sauce, Wild Dippin' Sauce	80	70	8g	1g	0g	5mg	135mg	2g	0g	2g	0g	2%	0%	0%	0%	E, M, S

Recipe Name	Calories	Cals fr fat	TotalFat	Sat Fat	TransFat	Choles	Sodium	Carbs	Fiber	Sugars	Protein	Vit A	Vit C	Calcium	Iron	Allergens
BREAKFAST COMBOS																
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile	280	120	14g	4.5g	0g	185mg	1140mg	45g	3g	5g	14g	8%	35%	8%	8%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile w/Bacon	330	160	17g	6g	0g	195mg	1230mg	45g	3g	5g	17g	8%	35%	8%	8%	E, M, S, W
Breakfast Burrito, Egg/Potato/Cheese/Hatch Valley Green Chile w/Chorizo	320	150	17g	6g	0g	190mg	1270mg	45g	3g	5g	16g	15%	35%	10%		

GOOD TIMES MENU INGREDIENTS

Rev: 12/18/2020

BREAD:	
Bun 1 (standard)	flour, enriched (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, contains less than 2% of each of the following: eggwash substitute (water, vegetable proteins, vegetable oil, dextrose, maltodextrine, starch), yeast, soybean oil, salt, wheat gluten, butter flavor, dough conditioner (monocalcium phosphate, sodium chloride, corn starch, ammonium sulfate, asorbic acid), sodium stearoyl lactylate, calcium propionate (preservative). CONTAINS: WHEAT
Bun 2 (bambinos, kid's)	flour, water, soybean oil – oil pure veg ap sybn, sugar granulated, salt non iodized evaporated, yeast, carava bake soft 170 (wheat flour, calcium sulfate, salt & 2% or less enzymes (wheat)), enriched wheat flour, ascorbic acid and enzymes. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY
Bun 3 (breakfast, black bean, tuscan chicken, sw chicken)	flour, water, liquid sucrose, whole wheat flour, gluten, cracked wheat, crushed wheat, salt, cream yeast, ssl emplex (sodium stearoyl lactylate), calcium propionate, caramel color (dry), ics 68p (wheat flour, ascorbic acid, enzymes) CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT
Tortilla (flour)	enriched high protein wheat flour, water, vegetable shortening, functional ingredient blend (salt, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium propionate, sugar, fumaric acid, mono & diglycerides, rice flour), vital wheat gluten, sodium metabisulfite. CONTAINS: WHEAT
CHEESE:	
American Cheese	cultured milk & skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), citric acid, artificial color, acetic acid, enzymes, soy lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY
Bambino Cheese	cultured milk & skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), citric acid, artificial color-if colored, acetic acid, enzymes, soy lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY
Shredded Jack & Cheddar	monterrey jack cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, annatto color, if colored), potato starch & powdered cellulose added to prevent caking. CONTAINS: MILK
Swiss Cheese	cultured milk, skim, milk, water, salt, sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, cream, citric acid, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes, lactic acid, soy lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY
CHICKEN:	
Chicken Breast Strips, Grilled	boneless, skinless chicken breast w/rib meat, water, flavoring (potassium lactate, vinegar, & natural flavors), modified corn starch, salt, sodium phosphates, & isolated oat product. Rubbed with: seasoning (maltodextrin, flavor, salt, onion, autolyzed yeast extract, & paprika (flavor), grill flavor (from vegetable oil), smoke flavor, dry soy sauce (soybeans, wheat & salt), egg white & non-fat dry milk. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Chicken Tenders (natural)	Containing up to 15% solution of Water, Rice Starch, Sea Salt, and Potato Starch. Breaded with: Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Spice, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Extractives of Paprika and Annatto. Battered with: Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Buttermilk, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Sugar, Citric Acid, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Vinegar, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavor, Lipolyzed Cream (Butter, Nonfat Milk), Xanthan Gum. Predusted with: Wheat Flour, Salt, Egg Whites, Expeller Pressed Sunflower Oil, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spice. Breeding set in Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, AND WHEAT
Chicken Fillet, Spicy	Containing up to 15% solution of Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Paprika, Sugar, Spice Extractive, Extractives of Turmeric, Nonfat Dry Milk), Rice Starch, Seasoning (Yeast Extract, Citrus Extract). Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Salt, Spices, Leavening (Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate), Extractives of Paprika, Sugar, Yeast, Spice Extractives. Battered with: Water, Wheat Flour, Spices, Corn Starch, Salt, Gum Arabic, Yellow Corn Flour, Leavening (Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice Extractive, Mono and Diglycerides, Extractives of Paprika. Predusted with: Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Leavening (Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate), Extractives of Paprika. Breeding set in Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, AND WHEAT
FRIES, RINGS & SIDES:	
Apple Sauce	apples, warter, ascorbic acid (vit c)

Fried Pickles	Pickle: cucumber, white vinegar, salt, water, calcium chloride (firming agent), lactic acid, natural flavors, sodium benzoate (preservative), turmeric and polysorbate 80. breading: bleached wheat flour, sugar, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), salt, nonfat dried milk, yellow corn flour, dried whole eggs, xanthan gum, colored with oleoresin turmeric. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, WHEAT
Natural Cut Fries	potato, vegetable oil (may contain one or more of the following: canola oil, sunflower oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, corn oil, soybean oil), modified food starch, rice flour, dextrin, salt, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, xanthan gum. CONTAINS: SOY
Onion Rings	onions, beer (water, malted barley, hops, yeast, salt), vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: canola oil, corn oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, soybean oil, sunflower oil), bleached wheat flour, wheat flour, corn flour, modified food starch. Contains less than 2% of each of the following, dextrose, guar gum, gum acacia, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), mixed triglycerides, natural flavor, paprika extract, salt, sodium benzoate (preservative), sodium alginate, sorbitol, sugar, whey, xanthan gum. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Onion Straws	onions, bleached wheat flour, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), contains 2% or less of citric acid, dextrose, dried garlic, guar gum, lactic acid, maltodextrin, modified food starch, natural flavor, onion powder, salt sorbitol, spice extractive, whey, yellow corn flour. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT
Sweet Potato Waffle Fries	sweet potatoes, canola oil, modified food starch, rice flour, cornstarch, dextrin, salt, dextrose, xanthan gum, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), colored with turmeric & oleoresin paprika
Wild Fries	potatoes, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: canola, palm, soybean, sunflower), enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, corn starch, modified corn starch, spices, dextrin, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), yeast extract, garlic powder, torula yeast, onion powder, oleoresin paprika, natural flavor CONTAINS: WHEAT
Wild Spuds (breakfast)	potatoes, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: canola oil, palm oil, soybean oil), enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, modified food starch, garlic powder, onion powder, corn meal, spices, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), natural flavor, dextrose. CONTAINS: WHEAT
MEAT, EGG, MAIN:	
Hamburger Meat Patty 1 (standard)	meyer all natural, all angus, 3.536 oz
Hamburger Meat Patty 2 (bambinos/kids/west coast ² /classic ²)	meyer all-natural, all angus, 1.6 oz.
Bacon	pork, water, sea salt, natural cane sugar, celery powder, cherry powder
Blackbean Burger	hydrated textured soy protein concentrate (water, soy protein concentrate, caramel color), cooked black beans (black beans, water), cooked brown rice (brown rice, water), onions, expeller pressed canola oil, corn, wheat gluten, red peppers, arrowroot powder, jalapeno peppers, chili powder, vegan natural beef flavor (yeast extract, maltodextrin, salt, natural flavoring), flaxseed meal, garlic, salt, cilantro, black pepper. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT
Chorizo	pork, water, textured vegetable protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), paprika, spices, salt, soy protein concentrate, dextrose, citric acid, sodium phosphates, garlic powder. CONTAINS: SOY
Egg	whole eggs, buttermilk, egg whites, corn syrup solids, salt, carrageenan, citric acid, 1.02% water added as carrier for citric acid, citric acid added to preserve color. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK
Mac & Cheese	water, cooked pasta [semolina (wheat), durum flour, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], cheese sauce: [american white cheese (american cheese (milk, culture, salt, enzyme), milkfat, sodium citrate, salt, sodium phosphates), milk (milk, vita D3), heavy cream (pasteurized heavy cream, carrageenan), modified food starch, cheese flavor (cheese {pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes}, water disodium phosphate), wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) butter (pasteurized cream {milk}), soybean oil, salt, yeast extract, xanthan gum, white pepper, annato extract (for color)]. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK

Mini Corn Dogs	batter/breader ingredients: water whole wheat flour, whole grain corn, sugar, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), soy flour, soybean oil, salt, egg yolk with sodium silicoaluminatye, egg white, dried honey, artificial flavor. chicken frankfurteter ingredients: mechanically separated chicken, water, corn syrup solids, contains 2% or less of salt, spices, potassium lactate, sodium phosphate, flavorings, sodium erythorbate, sodium diacetate, sodium nitrite CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, GLUTEN
Sausage	pork, water, salt, spices, sugar, sodium phosphates, flavorings.
OIL: Standard Oil	liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, tbhq & citric acid added to protect flavor, dimethylpolysiloxane, an anti foaming agent added. CONTAINS: SOY
CONDIMENTS & VEGGIES:	
Balsamic Vinegarett	soybean oil, water, balsamic vinegar, distilled vinegar, salt, contains less than 2% sugar, monododium glutamate, spices, parmesan cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt enzymes), lemon juice concentrate, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate (as preservatives), caramel color, parsley, calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor. CONTAINS: MILK
BBQ Sauce	water, high fructose corn syrup, tomato paste, distilled vinegar, hydrolyzed soy protein, contains less than 2% of salt, food starch-modified, natural smoke flavor, spices, sodium benzoate (preservative), contains soybean. CONTAINS: SOY
Buffalo (Pepper) Sauce	cayenne pepper, distilled vinegar (water concentrated vinegar), salt, garlic.
Chili	pinto beans, water, tomato paste, salt, contains less than 2% of: spices, onion powder, garlic powder, sugar, modified corn starch, natural flavor, autolyzed yeast extract
Cream Cheese	pasteurized milk and cream, why protein concentrate, salt, carob bean gum, xanthan gum, cheese culture. CONTAINS: MILK
Green Chile	water, green chile, tomato puree (tomato puree [tomato paste & water], and citric acid, roasted green chile, hot chile sauce (chili, distilled vinegar, water, sugar, salt, garlic, natural flavor, maltodextrin, xanthan gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate [preservative], and potassium sorbate [preservative]), modified food starch, diced tomatoes (tomatoes, calcium chloride, and citric acid preservative), chicken base (chicken, salt, chicken fat, sugar, hydrolyzed [wheat & corn gluten, soy] protein, whey powder powder, maltodextrin, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavors, corn oil, disodium inosinate & disodium guanylate, natural extractives of turmeric & annatto), wheat flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), lard (lard & hydrogenated lard, BHA, propel gallate & citric acid added to protect flavor, salt & granulated garlic. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Green Chile Strips:	green chile peppers, water, salt, citric acid & a trace of calcium chloride
Guacamole	hass avacado, tomato, jalapeno pepper, onion, serrano pepper, salt, cilantro, garlic.
Habanero Powder	crushed habanero chile peppers
Honey Mustard	soybean oil, high fructose corn syrup, dijon mustard (water, mustard seed, distilled vinegar, salt, white wine & spices), honey, water, egg yolks, distilled vinegar, contains 2%: corn syrup, spice, sodium benzoate (preservative), natural & artificial flavor, xanthan gum, calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor, citric acid, caramel color. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY
Jalapeno	sliced jalapeno peppers, water, vinegar, salt, & a trace of calcium chloride.
Jalapeno Bottlecaps	green & red jalapeno pepper slices [green & red jalapeno peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sodium benzoate (preservative)], enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, rolic acid), beer (water, malted barley, corn syrup, hops, salt), vegetable oil (soybean &/or canola), water, yellow corn flour, modified corn starch. contains 2% or less of dextrose, guar gum, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), mono & diglycerides, oleoresin paprika (color), salt, sorbitol, spices, sugar, whey. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT
Ketchup	tomato concentrate (water, tomato paste), high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, vinegar, salt, onion powder, spice, natural flavors.
Lettuce	chopped iceberg lettuce (1.28 oz).
Mayonnaise (low fat)	water, soybean oil, whole egg, distilled vinegar, food starch-modified*, high fructose corn syrup, contains less than 2% of salt, spice, xanthan gum*, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate (as preservatives)* sugar, phosphoric acid*, citric acid, calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor, artificial flavor, beta carotene (color)*, *ingredients not normally found in mayo. CONTAINS: EGG

Mushrooms in Sauce	mushrooms, water, margarine (liquid & partially hydrogenated soybean & cottonseed oils, water, salt, mono & diglycerides lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid & calcium disodium edta added as preservatives, colored with beta carotene, vitamin a palmitate added), salt, modified food starch, hydrolyzed plant protein (corn gluten, wheat gluten, soy protein, autolyzed yeast extract, partially hydrogenated cottonseed & soybean oils), spice, dehydrated onion, dehydrated garlic, caramel color, xanthan gum. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Mustard	vinegar, selected mustard seed, salt, turmeric & spices.
	roasted peanuts & sugar, contains 2% or less of: molasses, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils (rapeseed & soybean), mono & diglycerides, salt CONTAINS: PEANUTS, SOY
Pesto	basil, canola oil, water, parmesan cheese (pasteurized part-skim cows' milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), granulated garlic, salt CONTAINS: MILK
Pickles (sliced)	cucumber, white vinegar, salt, water, calcium chloride (firming agent), lactic acid, natural flavors, sodium benzoate (preservative), turmeric and polysorbate 80.
Raspberry Jam	red raspberries, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, fruit pectin, citric acid
Ranch Dressing	soybean oil, water, buttermilk (cultured pasteurized skim milk & milk, sodium citrate, salt), high fructose corn syrup, salt, egg yolks, contains less than 2% of distilled vinegar, cultured buttermilk (skim milk, lactic acid, culture), onion, xanthan gum, monosodium glutamate, lactic acid, phosphoric acid, sugar, polysorbate 60, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate (as preservatives), garlic, natural & artificial flavors (includes milk), green onion, spice, parsley, disodium inosinate & disodium guanylate. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, MSG, SOY
Refried Beans	cooked beans, water, contains 2% or less of: partially hydrogenated lard, salt, vinegar, onion powder, garlic powder, spice, chili pepper
Thousand Island Dressing	soybean oil, water, sweet relish (cured cucumbers, high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, onion, red bell peppers, salt, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate as preservatives, natural flavorings, polysorbate 80, extractives of turmeric), high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, egg yolks, tomato paste, contains less than 2% of salt, xanthan gum, spice, onion, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate (as preservatives), celery seed, natural flavor, calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor. CONTAINS: MILK
Tomato	2 slices
West Coast Burger Sauce	Mayonnaise (see above), ketchup (see above), sweet relish, apple cider vinegar, sugar, sea salt. CONTAINS: EGG
Wild Dipping Sauce	soybean oil, water, tomato paste, brown sugar, distilled vinegar, egg yolks, contains less than 2%: salt, food starch-modified, natural smoke flavor, garlic, spices, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate (preservatives), oleoresin paprika, paprika, caramel color. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY
FROZEN CUSTARD FLAVOR BASE, MIX INS & TOPPINGS:	
CUSTARD BASE	all-natural: milk, cream, sugar, & egg yolks & grade a milk powder. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK
<i>(used in all flavors)</i>	
Banana Syrup	high fructose corn syrup, water, natural flavors, banana puree, citric acid, sodium benzoate-a preservative, sodium citrate, cellulose gum & artificial colors (yellow 5 & yellow 6).
Bananas Foster Sauce	dry bananas foster mix (sugr, brown sugar, fructose, modified food starch (corn), salt, lecithin (soy), natural & artificial flavor, cinnamon & xanthan gum), water & unsalted butter (cream, natural flavoring) CONTAINS: MILK, SOY
Cake Cone	wheat flour, tapioca flour, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, sugar, soy lecithin, artificial flavoring, caramel color. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT
Candy Cane Flavor	sugar, water, red food color (water, propylene glycol, f d & c, red 40, f d & c yellow #6 & citric acid), peppermint oil, sodium benzoate & propylparaben added as preservatives.
Caramel Topping	corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, condensed nonfat milk, heavy whipping cream, salt, artificial flavor, pectin & disodium phosphate. CONTAINS: MILK
Cheesecake Pieces	cream cheese (pasteurized milk & cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, guar gum, xanthan gum), graham cracker crumb (enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, natural flavor,) sugar, eggs, margarine (palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, contains less than 2% of natural flavor, soy lecithin, beta carotene color, vitamin palmitate a), less than 2% of: sugar, cornstarch, water, wheat flour, thiamine mononitrate, niacin, reduced iron, riboflavin, folic acid, cream, milk, nonfat milk, mono-& diglycerides, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, dextrose, citric acid, malic acid, lime juice, natural flavor, pectin, tara gum, xanthan gum, konjac gum, vanilla bean extractives, lemon juice concentrate, lemon oil.. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Cherry Hearts	coating: sugar, coconut oil, cocoa processed with alkali, nonfat milk, milk, partially hydrogenated palm oil, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural flavors, corn syrup, cherry puree, sugar, natural flavors, potassium sorbate (preservative), sodium benzonate (preservative). CONTAINS: MILK
Cherry Syrup	high fructose corn sweetener, sugar, citric acid, water, propylene glycol, sodium benzoate (preservative), art flavors, art color fd&c red 40

Chocolate Chips (Polar)	sugar, coconut oil, cocoa processed with alkali, nonfat milk, milk, partially hydrogenated palm oil, soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural flavors. CONTAINS: MILK
Chocolate Syrup	corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, cocoa (processed with alkali), less than 2%: modified corn starch, caramel color, salt, potassium sorbate (preservative), artificial flavor. CONTAINS: MILK
Cookie Dough	wheat flour, brown sugar, sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), water, sodium bicarbonate, soy lecithin, salt, & natural & artificial flavors. non flavor ingredients: propylene glycol, water, alcohol, caramel color. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT
Heath English Toffee	milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), salt & vanillin (an artificial flavoring)), sugar, dairy butter, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, almonds, salt, natural & artificial flavoring & soy lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, TREE NUT, SOY
Hot Fudge	corn syrup, water, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, milk, sodium alginate, salt, mono & di-glycerides, potassium sorbate (preservative), artificial flavor, soy lecithin & titanium dioxide (color). CONTAINS: MILK
Irish Cream	pure cane sugar, water, natural irish cream flavor, citric acid, potassium sorbate (preservative)
Malted Milk	extract of wheat flour & malted barley, whole milk, salt, sodium bicarbonate. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT
Marshmallow Cream	high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water, modified food starch, titanium dioxide (color), salt, artificial flavors, benzoic acid (preservative) & xanthan gum.
NY Cheesecake Flavor	corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cream cheese (cream, milk, skim milk, whey, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), modified food starch, citric acid, salt, sugar, xanthan gum, natural flavors, vanillin & sodium benzoate. CONTAINS: MILK
Orangesicle	water, propylene glycol, sugar, yellow #6, modified food starch, citric acid, salt, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate, guar gum
Oregon Blackberry Flavor	marionberry puree, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, citric acid, natural flavor, red 40, blue 1 & sodium benzoate.
Oreo Cookies	sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin b1), riboflavin (vitamin b2), folic acid), partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, baking soda, cornstarch, salt, soy lecithin (emulsifier), chocolate, vanillin (artificial flavor). CONTAINS: WHEAT
Peanut Butter Topping	peanuts, cottonseed and/or peanut oil, high fructose corn syrup & salt. CONTAINS: PEANUT
Peanuts	granulated peanuts. CONTAINS: PEANUT
Pecans	pecans. CONTAINS: TREE NUT (PECAN)
Pumpkin Puree	pumpkin.
Pumpkin Pie Spice	cinnamon, nutmeg, ginger, cloves, allspice, mace.
Raspberry Sauce	high fructose corn syrup, raspberry puree, water, modified food starch, sodium citrate, citric acid, artificial flavor, sodium benzoate - a preservative, xanthan gum & artificial colors (red 40 & blue 1)
Raspberry Truffle Cups	sugar, palm kernel oil, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa processed with alkali, nonfat milk, whole milk, hydrogenated palm oil, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural & artificial flavors, vanillin (an artificial flavor), salt, color added (including red 3). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY
Reese's Peanut Butter Cup	milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, non fat milk, milk fat, lactose, & soy lecithin & pgpr, emulsifiers), peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt & tbhq (preservative). CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUTS
Salted Caramel Syrup	pure cane sugar, water, natural flavors, salt
Seasalt Caramel Truffle	sugar, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), heavy cream, cocoa processed with alkali, whole milk, nonfat milk, butter (cream, salt), hydrogenated palm oil, sea salt, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract. CONTAINS: MILK
Shake Cookie	wheat flour, sugar, concentrated pastry butter 18%, skim milk powder, salt, malt extract, emulsifier, soya lecithin, raising agent, sodium bicarbonate. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT
Simple Syrup	sugar, water, less than 2% of potassium sorbate (preservative), citric acid
Strawberries in Juice	strawberries, sugar.
Strawberry Syrup	high fructose corn syrup, strawberry puree, artificial flavors, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), cellulose gum & artificial colors (red 40 & blue).

Vanilla	water, polypropylene glycol, alcohol & caramel coloring. CONTAINS: MILK
Waffle Cone	bleached wheat flour, sugar, vegetable shortening (soybean oil, partially hydrogenated soybean and/or partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil), salt, soy lecithin, salt. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT
BEVERAGES:	
Apple Juice	water, apple juice concentrate, ascorbic acid (vit C)
Chocolate Milk (single)	lowfat milk with vitamin a palmaiatae & vitamin d3 added, sugar, less than 2% of cocoa processed with alkali, calcium carbonate, cellulose gel, modified cornstarch, natural & artificial flavors, salt, cellulose gum, gelan gum, carrageenan
Diet Pepsi	treated water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, potassium benzoate (preservative), aspartame, potassium citrate, caffeine, sodium saccharin, natural flavors, acesulfame potassium, citric acid, ascorbic acid & calcium disodium edta.
Diet Dr. Pepper	water, caramel color, artificial & natural flavors, phosphoric acid, aspartame, sodium citrate, sodium benzoate (preserv), caffeine, acesulfame potassium, sucralose.
Dr. Pepper	high fructose corn syrup and/or sugar, water, caramel color, natural & artificial flavors, phosphoric acid, caffeine, sodium benzoate (preserv), diethyl, polysiloxane.
Iced Tea	choicest blend orange pekoe & pekoe cut black tea, water.
Lemonade	fresh squeezed lemon juice, pure cane sugar, purified water.
Lemon Glacier Mix	high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, orange juice concentrated, sodium benzoate & potassium sorbate as preservatives, natural flavors, esters gum, gum arabic, ascorbic acid, f d & c yellow #5, & bth as antioxidant.
Milk (single)	lowfat milk with vitamin a palmaiatae & vitamin d3 added, calcium carbonate, potassium citrate, cellulose gel, cellulose gum, carrageenan
Milk (used in shakes)	milk, vitamin d3. CONTAINS: MILK
Mountain Dew	high fructose corn syrup and/or sugar, treated water, orange juice & other natural flavors, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), caffeine, sodium citrate, gum arabic, erythorbic acid (preservative), & calcium bisodium edta, brominated vegetable oil & yellow 5.
Orange Juice	tropicana Pure Premium, contains orange juice
Pepsi	high fructose corn syrup and/or sugar, treated water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, caffeine, citric acid & natural flavors.
Root Beer	high fructose corn syrup and/or sugar, treated water, caramel color, sodium benzoate (preservative), citric acid, natural & artificial flavors, modified food starch.
Sierra Mist	high fructose corn syrup and/or sugar, treated water, natural flavors, citric acid, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preservative) & calcium disodium edta.
OTHER:	
Dog Biscuit	wheat flour, wheat bran, meat & bone meal, wheat germ meal, animal fat (preserved with tocopherols – a source of vitamin e), salt, milk protein, calcium carbonate, chicken meal, tomato pomace, bacon flavor, peanut butter, brewers dried yeast, malted barley flour, dried cheese, natural flavor, sodium metabisulfite, fd&c yellow #5, f d & c red #40, f d & c blue #2, zinc oxide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin a-acetate, d-activated animal sterol (source of vitamin d-3), vitamin e supplement, vitamin b-12 supplement, manganous oxide, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, niacin, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, folic acid, copper sulfate, choline chloride, calcium iodate, sodium selenite.